
LVBP 2013/14

Overall Statistics for Zulia (as of Jan 09, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

 record: 1-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 3 Linares, Juan Carlos  . 5 0 0 5-5 14 1 7 1 0 0 0 8  . 5 7 1 0 2 5 0  . 5 6 3 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

 2 Galvis, Freddy  . 4 2 9 5-5 21 4 9 1 0 0 3 10  . 4 7 6 2 0 3 0  . 4 7 8 0 0 0-0 6 19 1  . 9 6 2

25 Mejia, Ernesto  . 3 6 8 5-5 19 3 7 2 0 1 8 12  . 6 3 2 2 2 5 0  . 4 7 8 0 0 0-1 50 3 0 1.000

28 Pirela, Jose  . 3 3 3 5-5 21 3 7 0 0 0 3 7  . 3 3 3 2 0 4 1  . 3 9 1 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000

26 Perez, Hernan  . 3 3 3 4-4 18 5 6 1 0 0 0 7  . 3 8 9 0 0 2 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 9 13 0 1.000

32 Parejo, Freddy  . 3 3 3 1-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 1 Inciarte, Ender  . 2 7 3 5-5 22 1 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 3 1 8 1 0 1 0  . 3 0 4 0 2 1-3 18 1 1  . 9 5 0

 5 Flores, Jose  . 2 6 7 5-4 15 1 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 2 6 7 0 0 1 2  . 2 6 7 0 1 0-0 4 6 4  . 7 1 4

41 Leon, Sandy  . 1 9 0 5-5 21 1 4 2 0 0 2 6  . 2 8 6 1 0 3 2  . 2 2 7 0 0 0-0 28 0 0 1.000

 9 Gonzalez, Marwin  . 1 8 2 4-3 11 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 2 7 3 2 0 1 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

23 Arcia, Oswaldo  . 1 6 7 1-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

13 Ugueto, Luis  . 1 6 7 3-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 6 Maza, Luis  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

 4 Apodaca, Juan  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000

31 Arcia, Francisco  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

22 Castillo, Ali  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 2  . 3 3 3

Totals  . 2 9 9 5 184 23 55 10 0 1 21 68  . 3 7 0 12 4 29 6  . 3 5 3 1 4 1-4 141 56 8  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 2 8 0 5 189 27 53 5 0 5 22 73  . 3 8 6 14 9 30 4  . 3 5 8 0 3 0-1 141 68 12  . 9 4 6

LOB - Team (41), Opp (47). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (7). IBB - Team (0), Opp (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

46 Boscan, Wilfredo  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/1 0 5.0 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

56 Bracho, Silvino  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 0 0 0

34 Leon, Arcenio  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 3 1 0 1 4 0 0 0  . 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 1

35 Valdez, Cesar  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

29 Sulbaran, Miguel  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

58 Guanchez, Jose  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 Castillo, Yeiper  1 . 5 0 0-1 3 0 0 0/1 0 6.0 6 2 1 3 3 2 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 1 0 0 1

 0 Lane, Jason  3 . 3 8 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.1 8 3 2 0 3 1 0 1  . 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

51 Merritt, Roy  3 . 6 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 7 2 2 0 4 2 0 0  . 3 1 8 0 0 0 0 0

44 Pena, Hassan  4 . 5 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 1 2.0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0

38 Quirarte, Edwin  5 . 4 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 1.2 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 2 0 0 0

33 Bibens, Austin  7 . 7 1 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.2 3 4 4 1 3 0 0 2  . 1 7 6 0 2 0 0 0

18 Rivero, Raul  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 4 4 2 2 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

40 Portillo, Adys 10.80 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 0 0 0

53 Huchingson, Chase 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

30 Espinosa, Sergio 99.00 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 0 0

63 Tabata, Marcos 99.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 4 0 1-4 5 5 0 1/1 1 47.0 53 27 23 14 30 5 0 5  . 2 8 0 2 9 0 0 3

Opponents  3 . 8 3 4-1 5 5 0 0/0 3 47.0 55 23 20 12 29 10 0 1  . 2 9 9 2 4 0 1 4

PB - Team (1), Leon, S 1. Pickoffs - Team (1), Castillo, Y 1. SBA/ATT - Castillo, Y (0-1).



LVBP 2013/14

Overall Statistics for Zulia (as of Jan 09, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

25 Mejia, Ernesto 53 50 3 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Leon, Sandy 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 1 0

26 Perez, Hernan 22 9 13 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Pirela, Jose 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Apodaca, Juan 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Linares, Juan Carlos 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Gonzalez, Marwin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Lane, Jason 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Parejo, Freddy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Portillo, Adys 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Quirarte, Edwin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Arcia, Oswaldo 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Maza, Luis 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

61 Castillo, Yeiper 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Rivero, Raul 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Leon, Arcenio 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Bibens, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Valdez, Cesar 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Sulbaran, Miguel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Galvis, Freddy 26 6 19 1  . 9 6 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Inciarte, Ender 20 18 1 1  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Flores, Jose 14 4 6 4  . 7 1 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Castillo, Ali 3 1 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Espinosa, Sergio 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

56 Bracho, Silvino 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Pena, Hassan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

51 Merritt, Roy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

63 Tabata, Marcos 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Ugueto, Luis 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

58 Guanchez, Jose 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Boscan, Wilfredo 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

53 Huchingson, Chase 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Arcia, Francisco 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 205 141 56 8  . 9 6 1 5 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 0

Opponents 221 141 68 12  . 9 4 6 7 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0


